
 

201 West Ash Street; Mason, MI  48854-0370 
Office:  517.676.9155; Website: www.mason.mi.us 

2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
MASON CITY HALL & MAPLE GROVE CEMETERY 

 

HOLIDAYS (FACILITIES ARE CLOSED AND ONLY ESSENTIAL SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE)  
NOTE:  Grave openings cannot be scheduled on these holidays, except during Minimum Staffing Days. 
 
Friday, March 29, 2024 ......................................................................... Good Friday 
 
Monday, May 27, 2024  ........................................................................ Memorial Day 
 
Thursday, July 4, 2024 .......................................................................... Independence Day 
 
Monday, September 2, 2024 ................................................................ Labor Day 
 
Monday, November 11, 2024 ............................................................... Veterans Day  
 
Thursday & Friday, November 28 & 29, 2024 ...................................... Thanksgiving Holiday 
 
Tuesday, December 24, 2024 ............................................................... Christmas Eve 
 
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 ......................................................... Christmas Day 
 
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 ............................................................... New Year’s Eve Holiday 
 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025 ................................................................ New Year’s Day Holiday 

 

IN-SERVICE TRAINING/ MINIMUM STAFF DAYS (FACILITIES ARE CLOSED TO PUBLIC)  

Monday, January 15, 2024 ................................................................... Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday  

Monday, February 19, 2024 ................................................................. Washington’s Birthday  

Wednesday, June 19, 2024  .................................................................. Juneteenth National Independence Day  

Monday, October 14, 2024 ................................................................... Columbus Day / Indigenous Peoples’ Day  

Thursday, Friday, Monday, December 26, 27, & 30, 2024 ................... Minimum Staffing Days - tentative 
 

http://www.mason.mi.us/
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